SFR16S, SFR25, SFR25H
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 12-Aug-16 1 Document Number: 28722
For technical questions, contact: filmresistorsleaded@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Standard Metal Film Leaded Resistors
A homogeneous film of metal alloy is deposited on a high

marking codes for resistors and capacitors.
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY PACKAGING STYLE WIDTH PITCH DIMENSIONS
SFR16S
A5 5000 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-1
fan-folded in a box
52 mm 5 mm
75 mm x 73 mm x 270 mm
R5 5000 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-1
on a reel 92 mm x 278 mm x 278 mm
A1 (1) 1000 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-1
fan-folded in a box 75 mm x 28 mm x 262 mm
SFR25, SFR25H
A5 5000 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-1
fan-folded in a box
52 mm 5 mm
75 mm x 98 mm x 270 mm
R5 5000 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-1
on a reel 93 mm x 300 mm x 298 mm
A1 (1) 1000 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-1
fan-folded in a box 75 mm x 28 mm x 262 mm
N4 (2) 4000 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-2
fan-folded in a box - 12.7 mm 45 mm x 262 mm x 330 mm
SFR16S, SFR25, SFR25H
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 12-Aug-16 4 Document Number: 28722
For technical questions, contact: filmresistorsleaded@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE
Maximum dissipation (Pmax.) in percentage of rated power as a function of the ambient temperature (Tamb)
SFR16S Hot-spot temperature rise (T) as a function
of dissipated power
SFR25/SFR25H Hot-spot temperature rise (T) as a function
of dissipated power
Note
• The maximum permissible hot-spot temperature is 155 °C.
 -55
Ambient Temperature in °C
P
o
w
er
 in
 %
0 50 70 100 125 155 180
Derating
20
0
40
60
80
100
0 0.2 0.4 0.6
30
 (W)
(K)
Δ
P
T
90
70
50
10
0 0.5
100
20
40
60
80
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4
(W)
Δ